

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18206/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in FAO No. 659/2014 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

MINAKETAN BEHERA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.145444/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, Adv.
Mr. Kautilya Birat, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents – State, who submits that the arguing counsel is unable to appear today due to an emergent personal preoccupation, list in due course.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)