

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18206/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in FAO No. 659/2014 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

MINAKETAN BEHERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 17-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, SR.Adv.
Mr. Anish Roy, AOR
Ms. Aishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Sachan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. A request of adjournment has been made by the learned counsel for the respondent-State submitting that the panel of lawyers who are assisting on behalf of the State, has changed and the case is to be reassigned to a new counsel.
2. Adjourned to 27th February, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)