

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18206/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023
in FAO No. 659/2014 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

MINAKETAN BEHERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 27-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Roy, AOR
Ms. Aishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jha, Adv.
Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. P.V. yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Dhatri Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prashu, Adv.
Ms. Nairvi Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the time of hearing, it was pointed out
that SLP (C) Nos.28113-28114/2019 titled as "*THE
STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR vs. RATIKANTA TRIPATHY AND
ANR*" involving an identical issue is pending
consideration before this Court.

Let the present petition be listed alongwith
the aforesaid petition after obtaining order from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)